
Palestine Grade School Schedule 2021-2022
    8:00-8:44 

(44)
    8:47-9:31 

(44)
  9:31-10:01  

(30)
10:03-10:47 

(44)
10:50-11:34 

(44)
10:55-11:30 

(35)
11:34-12:09 

(35)
12:09-12:53 

(44)
  12:55-1:39 

(44)
    1:41-2:25 

(44)
    2:28-3:12 

(44)
Period 1 2 RtI 3 4 K-4 Lunch 5-8 Lunch 5 6 7 8

Schmidlin (Math/LA)
8th Math 7th Math RtI/Chorus 6th Math 7th Reading LUNCH Prep 8th Reading 8th Lang Arts Creative 

Writing

Macke (SS/Comp)
6th World Hist 8th 

Computer RtI/Chorus 7th 
Computer 8th US Hist LUNCH 5th/6th Comp      

6th Health Prep 7th 
Geography Current Events

Blank (Sci/LA) 7th Lang Arts 6th Reading RtI/Chorus 8th Science 6th Lang Arts LUNCH 7th Science 6th Science Prep Foods and 
Nutrition

Wartsbaugh (Art)
HS Art 8th Art

K Art Split/ Whole 
School Display Set 

Ups
7th Art Prep LUNCH 5th/6th Art 1-2 Art 3-4 Art HS Art

Baker (Band/Music) Prep 5th Band K Music Split/ 
Student Lesson

**RtI/Title**    
Until 10:55 Supervise Supervise     

Until 12:18
LUNCH 12:18-12:

53 1-2 Music 3-4 Music District Band

L. Adams              
(World Lang/Business) PHS LUNCH PHS Cultures/ 

Business

Inboden (Home Ec) PHS LUNCH PHS 8th Home Ec

Wade (PE) 5th PE 3rd PE 2nd PE K (10:00-10:20) 
1st (10:25-10:50) Prep LUNCH 8th PE 7th PE 6th PE 4th PE

M. Adams (Library) Elementary Library 6,7,8 Check Out Elementary Library Supervise Supervise Until 
12:18

LUNCH (12:18-12:
53) Prep Elementary Library Library Skills

Burkett (5) Prep LUNCH **RtI/Title**

Morecraft (5) Prep LUNCH **RtI/Title**

Dunlap (4) LUNCH Prep **RtI/Title**

Beabout (3) Prep LUNCH **RtI/Title**

Carpenter (2)
Junior High 

Chorus LUNCH Prep

Mendenhall (1) **RtI/Title** LUNCH Prep

Monti (1) **RtI/Title** LUNCH Prep

L. York (K) Prep (9:31-10:15) LUNCH



    8:00-8:44 
(44)

    8:47-9:31 
(44)

  9:31-10:01  
(30)

10:03-10:47 
(44)

10:50-11:34 
(44)

10:55-11:30 
(35)

11:34-12:09 
(35)

12:09-12:53 
(44)

  12:55-1:39 
(44)

    1:41-2:25 
(44)

    2:28-3:12 
(44)

Period 1 2 RtI 3 4 K-4 Lunch 5-8 Lunch 5 6 7 8

Pearse (PreK) A.M. PreK 8:00-10:45 a.m. Prep LUNCH P.M. PreK 12:15-3:00 p.m.

Bayne (Title 1) Prep LUNCH

RtI/Title Availability Redman/Veach Redman/Veach
Redman/Veach

Baker, Mendenhall, 
Monti, Redman, 

Veach
Burkett, Unknown, 

Redman, Veach Redman, Veach
Beabout, Redman, 

Veach
Dunlap, Redman, 
Veach

Duffield  (SpEd) LUNCH

Stovall (SpEd) LUNCH

Keen (Math 
Interventionist) 8th Alg. 1 7th Grade 

Accelerated Math LUNCH

Wesley (Reading 
Interventionist) LUNCH

T. Illyes (Learning Loss 
Facilitator) LUNCH

Schackmann (SPC/ 
SpEd Coordinator) LUNCH

J. Will (Guidance) PGS Supervise LUNCH PHS

L. Wagoner (MHS) PHS LUNCH PGS

Brooks (Nurse) Supervise Supervise LUNCH (12:18-12:
53)

D. York (El.SpEd Aide) Stovall or 2nd Grade as Needed LUNCH Stovall or 2nd Grade as Needed

M. Illyes (Pre-K aide) PreK Supervise- 
personal TF LUNCH PreK

Redman (Title I aide) **RtI/Title** Supervise- 
personal CS LUNCH **RtI/Title**

Veach (Title I aide) **RtI/Title** Supervise- 
personal MT LUNCH **RtI/Title**

Decker (personal aide) MT LUNCH MT

Fuller (personal aide) TF LUNCH TF

    8:00-8:44 
(44)

    8:47-9:31 
(44)

  9:31-10:01  
(30)

10:03-10:47 
(44)

10:50-11:34 
(44)

10:55-11:30 
(35)

11:34-12:09 
(35)

12:09-12:53 
(44)

  12:55-1:39 
(44)

    1:41-2:25 
(44)

    2:28-3:12 
(44)



Period 1 2 RtI 3 4 K-4 Lunch 5-8 Lunch 5 6 7 8

Hetzler 
(personal/SpEd-aide) CS Lunch CS

Smeltzer                 
(head custodian) 

Lunch 10:25-10:
55 Supervise Supervise

L. Rich                   
(head secretary)

LUNCH (12:18-12:
53)

**RtI: When your students are in ART/MUSIC/COMPUTERS, be available to read tests to all grade levels, help students in special education and/or students in the Title 1 program with their resource 
minutes, or work with students in tier 2-3 RtI one-on-one with skills and homework. Any personal aide free due to extended services are to make themselves available to Kittell for push in services.


