Palestine Grade School Schedule 2021-2022											
	8:00-8:44 (44)	8:47-9:31 (44)	9:31-10:01 (30)	10:03-10:47 (44)	10:50-11:34 (44)	10:55-11:30 (35)	11:34-12:09 (35)	12:09-12:53 (44)	12:55-1:39 (44)	1:41-2:25 (44)	2:28-3:12 (44)
Period	1	2	RtI	3	4	K-4 Lunch	5-8 Lunch	5	6	7	8
Schmidlin (Math/LA)	8th Math	7th Math	Rtl/Chorus	6th Math	7th Reading		LUNCH	Prep	8th Reading	8th Lang Arts	Creative Writing
Macke (SS/Comp)	6th World Hist	8th Computer	Rtl/Chorus	7th Computer	8th US Hist		LUNCH	5th/6th Comp 6th Health	Prep	7th Geography	Current Events
Blank (Sci/LA)	7th Lang Arts	6th Reading	Rtl/Chorus	8th Science	6th Lang Arts		LUNCH	7th Science	6th Science	Prep	Foods and Nutrition
Wartsbaugh (Art)	HS Art	8th Art	K Art Split/ Whole School Display Set Ups	7th Art	Prep		LUNCH	5th/6th Art	1-2 Art	3-4 Art	HS Art
Baker (Band/Music)	Prep	5th Band	K Music Split/ Student Lesson	**Rtl/Title** Until 10:55		Supervise	Supervise Until 12:18	LUNCH 12:18-12: 53	1-2 Music	3-4 Music	District Band
L. Adams (World Lang/Business)			PHS				LUNCH		PHS		Cultures/ Business
Inboden (Home Ec)			PHS				LUNCH		PHS		8th Home Ec
Wade (PE)	5th PE	3rd PE	2nd PE	K (10:00-10:20) 1st (10:25-10:50)	Prep		LUNCH	8th PE	7th PE	6th PE	4th PE
M. Adams (Library)	Elementary Library		6,7,8 Check Out	Elementary Library		Supervise	Supervise Until 12:18	LUNCH (12:18-12: 53)	Prep	Elementary Library	Library Skills
Burkett (5)	Prep						LUNCH	**RtI/Title**			
Morecraft (5)	Prep						LUNCH	**RtI/Title**			
Dunlap (4)						LUNCH				Prep	**RtI/Title**
Beabout (3)		Prep				LUNCH				**Rtl/Title**	
Carpenter (2)			Junior High Chorus			LUNCH			Prep		
Mendenhall (1)				**Rtl/Title**		LUNCH			Prep		
Monti (1)				**Rtl/Title**		LUNCH			Prep		
L. York (K)			Prep (9:31-10:15)			LUNCH					

	8:00-8:44 (44)	8:47-9:31 (44)	9:31-10:01 (30)	10:03-10:47 (44)	10:50-11:34 (44)	10:55-11:30 (35)	11:34-12:09 (35)	12:09-12:53 (44)	12:55-1:39 (44)	1:41-2:25 (44)	2:28-3:12 (44)	
Period	1	2	RtI	3	4	K-4 Lunch	5-8 Lunch	5	6	7	8	
Pearse (PreK)	A.M. PreK 8:00-10:45 a.m.				Prep	LUNCH		P.M. PreK 12:15-3:00 p.m.				
Bayne (Title 1)					Prep		LUNCH					
Rtl/Title Availability	Redman/Veach	Redman/Veach	Redman/Veach	Baker, Mendenhall, Monti, Redman, Veach				Burkett, Unknown, Redman, Veach	Redman, Veach	Beabout, Redman, Veach	Dunlap, Redman, Veach	
Duffield (SpEd)							LUNCH					
Stovall (SpEd)						LUNCH						
Keen (Math Interventionist)	8th Alg. 1	7th Grade Accelerated Math				LUNCH						
Wesley (Reading Interventionist)						LUNCH						
T. Illyes (Learning Loss Facilitator)						LUNCH						
Schackmann (SPC/ SpEd Coordinator)						LUNCH						
J. Will (Guidance)	PGS					Supervise	LUNCH	PHS				
L. Wagoner (MHS)	PHS					LUNCH		PGS				
Brooks (Nurse)						Supervise	Supervise	LUNCH (12:18-12: 53)				
D. York (El.SpEd Aide)	Stovall or 2nd Grade as Needed					LUNCH		Stovall or 2nd Grade as Needed				
M. Illyes (Pre-K aide)			PreK			Supervise- personal TF	LUNCH	PreK				
Redman (Title I aide)			**RtI/Title**			Supervise- personal CS	LUNCH	**RtI/Title**				
Veach (Title I aide)			**RtI/Title**			Supervise- personal MT	LUNCH	**Rtl/Title**				
Decker (personal aide)			MT			LUNCH		MT				
Fuller (personal aide)	TF				LUNCH		TF					
	8:00-8:44 (44)	8:47-9:31 (44)	9:31-10:01 (30)	10:03-10:47 (44)	10:50-11:34 (44)	10:55-11:30 (35)	11:34-12:09 (35)	12:09-12:53 (44)	12:55-1:39 (44)	1:41-2:25 (44)	2:28-3:12 (44)	

Period	1	2	Rtl	3	4	K-4 Lunch	5-8 Lunch	5	6	7	8
Hetzler (personal/SpEd-aide)			CS			Lunch			CS		
Smeltzer (head custodian)					Lunch 10:25-10: 55	Supervise	Supervise				
L. Rich (head secretary)								LUNCH (12:18-12: 53)			

^{**}Rtl: When your students are in ART/MUSIC/COMPUTERS, be available to read tests to all grade levels, help students in special education and/or students in the Title 1 program with their resource minutes, or work with students in tier 2-3 Rtl one-on-one with skills and homework. Any personal aide free due to extended services are to make themselves available to Kittell for push in services.